Fairhaven Cultural Council
Wednesday, November 20, 2024 at 6:30 PM
Meeting Held in Person at the Town Hall East Room (40 Center St,
Fairhaven) & Remotely via Zoom
Agenda Posted by Chair Beth Ann Gallagher

Call to Order

Roll Call

Minutes Review & Approval
Brief News Items
Community Outreach
Treasurer’s Report

Special Project Update
Other Business

. To Dos Review

© 0N U AW N

10. Voting Preparation
a. Voting Priorities & Guidelines Review
b. Voting Process
11. Grant Applications Voting (See attached list)
12. Next Meeting Date(s)
13. Adjourn

Join Zoom Meeting:

or call 1-929-205-6099
Meeting ID: 817 1990 4867
Passcode: 709432
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Application
ID

FY25-
LCC-96075

FY.25-
LCC-101985

FY25-
LCC-102624

FY25-
LCC-90729

FY25-
LCC-102066

FY25-
LCC-104784

FY25-
LCC-101316

EYZ25-
LCC-101993

FY25-
LCC-87442

FY25-
LCC-100461

Project Title

Summer Concert Series

SketchyGOichie DRAW! - Empowering
Youth Through Digital Art

0ld Time Fiddle Session & Community

Gathering

New Sounds of Silents: Silent Movies Set

to Live Music

Twirl & Whirl Dance Performance series

Film Course with Professor Mocha

Project SARANG - Colors of South Asian

Music

New Bedford Roots and Branches Festival

2025

Co Creative Sessions

Cranberry Coast Concerts Holiday

Concert Tour

Applicant

Acushnet Public
Library

Andrews, Roger

Angeley, Jeffrey

Angeley, Jeffrey

Art Museum New

Bedford, Inc.

Art Museum New

Bedford, Inc.

Bettagere Nagendra

Prasad, Pranav
Swaroop

Camarao, Christian

Co-Creative Center,

Inc.

Dolan, James

Project
Budget

$5,000
$51,356
$800
$1,300
$26,147

$6,746
$1,000

$33,501
$16,800

$49,500

Requested
Amount

§700

$10,000

$800

$1,300

$500

$500

$1,000

$1,500

$4,000

$600
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12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

V

Y25
LCC-98758

EY2.5-
LCC-104403

Y25
LCC-91700

FY25-
LCC-100061

FY25-
LCC-85695

FY25-
LCC-101127

EX25:
LCC-92106

FY25-
LCC-97940

FY25-
LCC-98270

FY25-
LCC-103719

FY25-
LCC-86303

FY25-
LCC-92313
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South Coast (MA and RI) Writing Events

Calendar

Festival of Lights Field Trip

Concerts Under the Stars

The Disappearance of Joshua Slocum

Travels through the Heart and Soul of
New England

Artistry Unleased: A Youth-Led Creative

Studio Series

Henry the Juggler Performance

Crocodile River Music at the MAC

60s Music Night

Ballet for Kids, Introducing the Snow
Queen

New Bedford Festival Theatre Summer

Academy 2025

A Golden Girls Acting Workshop for
Seniors

Evans, Midori

Fairhaven High
School

Fairhaven
Improvement
Association

Fortier, Ron

Friends of the
Millicent Library,
Incorporated

Greater New
Bedford Youth

Development, Inc.

Lappen, Henry

Marion Art Center,

Inc.

Motha, lan

New Bedford Ballet

Foundation, Inc.

New Bedford
Festival Theatre,
Inc.

New Bedford
Festival Theatre,
Inc.

$15,880

$850

$2,000

$1,775

$800

$8,100

$450

$5,300

$3,430

$3,960

$8,000

$§750

$1,000

$850

$2,000

$1,500

$500

$800

§450

$300

$3,430

$340

$1,000

$§750
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24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

Mass

New Bedford
Fishing Heritage
Center, Inc.

North Fairhaven
Improvement
Association, Inc.

Old Dartmouth
Historical Society

Powell, Jennifer

Practice Best
Practice, Inc.

Rotch-Jones-Duff
House & Garden
Museum, Inc.

Saint Joseph
School

Seaglass Theater
Company, Inc.

Shepherd Center for

the Performing
Arts, Inc.

Sippican Choral
Society, Inc.

Song Keepers, LTD

Soule Homestead
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FY25- ! ,
LCC-101278 Celebrations and Ceremonies
FY25- B :
Lcc-o3gge  Music Nightin the Gazebo
FY25-
L CC-103973 Museum Access for Youth
FY25' n "
LCC-99117 Outdoor Sculpture "You are Here
FY25- i i
L CC-99691 Practice Best Practice Workshops
FY25- Shakespeare in New Bedford 2025 -
LCC-90609 Romeo & Juliet
FY25- : . :
LCC-02006 Field Trip to Plimoth Patuxet Museum
FY25- o .
LCC-104551 Music in the Library
FY25- Refreshment for Fairhaven Arts
LCC-85407 performances
FY25- An Anniversary Concert: 60's Songs for 60
LCC-92394 Years
FY25- Oversoul Theatre Collective @ the
LCC-91386 Underground Railroad Cafe
FY25-
L CC-103160 Cultural Enhancement Grant

Education Center

$29,500

$1,075

$2,400

$2,175

§7,110

$15,000

$1,247

$2,400

$750

$14,000

$27,300

$13,000

$500

$500

$500

$2,175

$600

$500

$1,247

$900

§750

$§250

$1,200

$1,000
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36

37
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39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

V

FY25-
LCC-100071

EY25-
LCC-99884

EY25-
LCC-99954

FY25-
LCC-101088

EY25;
LCC-102663

FY25
LCC-89472

FY25-
LCC-87570

FY25-
LCC-100949

FY25-
LCC-98836

FY25-
LCC-93665

FY?25-
LCC-85433

FY25-
LCC-99258
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SCCT Presents "Diary of a Wimpy Kid: The
Musical"

Fairhaven Performing Artists Podcast
Series

Lost Artists of Fairhaven Podcast Series

Bread & Puppet Theater

41st Annual Jazz Concert

Greater New Bedford Choral Society 60th
year

Greater New Bedford Choral Society 60th
year

Level Up! Magic Show with Todd Migliacci

Complimentary Senior Tickets

The Theft of Dignity: Fairhaven Free
Public Presentation

Willie Nelson Songs & Stories w/ Matt
York

New Bedford JazzFest Series

SouthCoast
Children's Theatre,
Inc.

The Artists Index,
Inc

The Artists Index,
Inc

The First Unitarian
Church In New
Bedford Inc

The First Unitarian
Church In New
Bedford Inc

The Greater New
Bedford Choral
Society, Inc.

The Greater New
Bedford Choral
Society, Inc.

The Millicent
Library

Tri-County Music
Association, Inc.

Wise, Dennis

York, Matt

Your Theatre, Inc.

S251013

$3,750

$3,750

$4,500

$2,650

$24,880

$24,880

$800

$17,000

$680

$500

$36,550

$750

$1,500

$1,500

$1,000

$1,000

$1,500

$1,300

$800

$200

$680

$500

$1,300
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The Z's Collaborative, Free Arts and
FY25. Culture Programming: Jazz Jams, Mobile
47 | cc101580 Creative Classroom, SuperART, HBCU
Fair, Abolition Row Park Performance
Series

Zeiterion Theatre,

T $34,515 . $500
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