Fairhaven Cultural Council Wednesday, November 20, 2024 at 6:30 PM Meeting Held in Person at the Town Hall East Room (40 Center St, Fairhaven) & Remotely via Zoom Agenda Posted by Chair Beth Ann Gallagher

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Minutes Review & Approval
- 4. Brief News Items
- 5. Community Outreach
- 6. Treasurer's Report
- 7. Special Project Update
- 8. Other Business
- 9. To Dos Review
- 10. Voting Preparation
 - a. Voting Priorities & Guidelines Review
 - b. Voting Process
- 11. Grant Applications Voting (See attached list)
- 12. Next Meeting Date(s)
- 13. Adjourn

Join Zoom Meeting:

 $\underline{https://us06web.zoom.us/j/81719904867?pwd} = \underline{OVhHVW51WTNCRzIRWGZUazNWTk} \\ tRdz09$

or call 1-929-205-6099

Meeting ID: 817 1990 4867

Passcode: 709432



Table of Contents

	Application ID	Project Title	Applicant	Project Budget	Requested Amount
1	FY25- LCC-96075	Summer Concert Series	Acushnet Public Library	\$5,000	\$700
2	FY25- LCC-101985	SketchyGOichie DRAW! - Empowering Youth Through Digital Art	Andrews, Roger	\$51,356	\$10,000
3	FY25- LCC-102624	Old Time Fiddle Session & Community Gathering	Angeley, Jeffrey	\$800	\$800
4	FY25- LCC-90729	New Sounds of Silents: Silent Movies Set to Live Music	Angeley, Jeffrey	\$1,300	\$1,300
5	FY25- LCC-102066	Twirl & Whirl Dance Performance series	Art Museum New Bedford, Inc.	\$26,147	\$500
6	FY25- LCC-104784	Film Course with Professor Mocha	Art Museum New Bedford, Inc.	\$6,746	\$500
7	FY25- LCC-101316	Project SARANG - Colors of South Asian Music	Bettagere Nagendra Prasad, Pranav Swaroop	\$1,000	\$1,000
8	FY25- LCC-101993	New Bedford Roots and Branches Festival 2025	Camarao, Christian	\$33,501	\$1,500
9	FY25- LCC-87442	Co Creative Sessions	Co-Creative Center, Inc.	\$16,800	\$4,000
10	FY25- LCC-100461	Cranberry Coast Concerts Holiday Concert Tour	Dolan, James	\$49,500	\$600



11	FY25- LCC-98758	South Coast (MA and RI) Writing Events Calendar	Evans, Midori	\$15,880	\$1,000
12	FY25- LCC-104403	Festival of Lights Field Trip	Fairhaven High School	\$850	\$850
13	FY25- LCC-91700	Concerts Under the Stars	Fairhaven Improvement Association	\$2,000	\$2,000
14	FY25- LCC-100061	The Disappearance of Joshua Slocum	Fortier, Ron	\$1,775	\$1,500
15	FY25- LCC-85695	Travels through the Heart and Soul of New England	Friends of the Millicent Library, Incorporated	\$800	\$500
16	FY25- LCC-101127	Artistry Unleased: A Youth-Led Creative Studio Series	Greater New Bedford Youth Development, Inc.	\$8,100	\$800
17	FY25- LCC-92106	Henry the Juggler Performance	Lappen, Henry	\$450	\$450
18	FY25- LCC-97940	Crocodile River Music at the MAC	Marion Art Center, Inc.	\$5,300	\$300
19	FY25- LCC-98270	60s Music Night	Motha, Ian	\$3,430	\$3,430
20	FY25- LCC-103719	Ballet for Kids, Introducing the Snow Queen	New Bedford Ballet Foundation, Inc.	\$3,960	\$340
21	FY25- LCC-86303	New Bedford Festival Theatre Summer Academy 2025	New Bedford Festival Theatre, Inc.	\$8,000	\$1,000
22	FY25- LCC-92313	A Golden Girls Acting Workshop for Seniors	New Bedford Festival Theatre, Inc.	\$750	\$750



23	FY25- LCC-101278	Celebrations and Ceremonies	New Bedford Fishing Heritage Center, Inc.	\$29,500	\$500
24	FY25- LCC-93886	Music Night in the Gazebo	North Fairhaven Improvement Association, Inc.	\$1,075	\$500
25	FY25- LCC-103973	Museum Access for Youth	Old Dartmouth Historical Society	\$2,400	\$500
26	FY25- LCC-99117	Outdoor Sculpture "You are Here"	Powell, Jennifer	\$2,175	\$2,175
27	FY25- LCC-99691	Practice Best Practice Workshops	Practice Best Practice, Inc.	\$7,110	\$600
28	FY25- LCC-90609	Shakespeare in New Bedford 2025 - Romeo & Juliet	Rotch-Jones-Duff House & Garden Museum, Inc.	\$15,000	\$500
29	FY25- LCC-92006	Field Trip to Plimoth Patuxet Museum	Saint Joseph School	\$1,247	\$1,247
30	FY25- LCC-104551	Music in the Library	Seaglass Theater Company, Inc.	\$2,400	\$900
31	FY25- LCC-85407	Refreshment for Fairhaven Arts performances	Shepherd Center for the Performing Arts, Inc.	\$750	\$750
32	FY25- LCC-92394	An Anniversary Concert: 60's Songs for 60 Years	Sippican Choral Society, Inc.	\$14,000	\$250
33	FY25- LCC-91386	Oversoul Theatre Collective @ the Underground Railroad Cafe	Song Keepers, LTD	\$27,300	\$1,200
34	FY25- LCC-103160	Cultural Enhancement Grant	Soule Homestead Education Center	\$13,000	\$1,000



35	FY25- LCC-100071	SCCT Presents "Diary of a Wimpy Kid: The Musical"	SouthCoast Children's Theatre, Inc.	\$25,013	\$750
36	FY25- LCC-99884	Fairhaven Performing Artists Podcast Series	The Artists Index, Inc	\$3,750	\$1,500
37	, FY25- LCC-99954	Lost Artists of Fairhaven Podcast Series	The Artists Index, Inc	\$3,750	\$1,500
38	FY25- LCC-101088	Bread & Puppet Theater	The First Unitarian Church In New Bedford Inc	\$4,500	\$1,000
35	FY25- LCC-102663	41st Annual Jazz Concert	The First Unitarian Church In New Bedford Inc	\$2,650	\$1,000
40	FY25- LCC-89472	Greater New Bedford Choral Society 60th year	The Greater New Bedford Choral Society, Inc.	\$24,880	\$1,500
41	FY25- LCC-87570	Greater New Bedford Choral Society 60th year	The Greater New Bedford Choral Society, Inc.	\$24,880	\$1,300
42	FY25- LCC-100949	Level Up! Magic Show with Todd Migliacci	The Millicent Library	\$800	\$800
43	FY25- LCC-98836	Complimentary Senior Tickets	Tri-County Music Association, Inc.	\$17,000	\$200
44	FY25- LCC-93665	The Theft of Dignity: Fairhaven Free Public Presentation	Wise, Dennis	\$680	\$680
45	FY25- LCC-85433	Willie Nelson Songs & Stories w/ Matt York	York, Matt	\$500	\$500
46	FY25- LCC-99258	New Bedford JazzFest Series	Your Theatre, Inc.	\$36,550	\$1,300



47 FY25-LCC-101580 The Z's Collaborative, Free Arts and Culture Programming: Jazz Jams, Mobile Creative Classroom, SuperART, HBCU Fair, Abolition Row Park Performance Series

Zeiterion Theatre, Inc.

\$34,515 \$500